

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 30, 2020

Aaron Burmeister honored with 2020 Northern Air Cargo Herbie Nayokpuk Memorial Award

Wasilla, Alaska – Veteran Iditarod musher Aaron Burmeister of Nome and Nenana, Alaska, was chosen as the musher who most represents the spirit of Herbie Nayokpuk, the "Shishmaref Cannonball," and was bestowed the Northern Air Cargo Herbie Nayokpuk Memorial Award.

Race checkers along the Norton Sound part of the Iditarod trail – from Unalakleet to Nome – chose Burmeister for his positive attitude and his willingness to share his equipment and knowledge of the coastal conditions with fellow mushers.

Nayokpuk hailed from the Norton Sound region, which is served by Northern Air Cargo. He competed in the Iditarod 11 times, including the first race in 1973, and finished in the top 10 in eight of his 11 races. This award began in 2007, a year after Nayokpuk passed away, and both his family and the Iditarod were thrilled to honor Nayokpuk's legacy with the new award.

Burmeister will receive a NAC-branded Carhartt jacket, a check for \$1,049 – representing the symbolic length of the race plus Alaska being the 49th state – and a piece of art reflective of the Norton Sound area where the Iditarod finishes each year.

"Northern Air Cargo has been a proud sponsor of the Iditarod and the Herbie Nayokpuk Memorial Award for many years. This award recognizes sportsmanship and values of true humanitarian behavior while competing against others," said NAC Director of Community Relations Janet Klatt. "We believe that this award reflects the values and dedication required to compete in the Last Great Race on Earth and our service of the people of Alaska. Congratulations, Aaron!"

Burmeister will be honored with the award at a later date. For more information, go to <u>www.iditarod.com</u>.

###

About the Iditarod

The Iditarod Trail Committee, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization whose mission is to preserve the rich tradition of the Alaska sled dog and the Iditarod Trail. The organization is charged with coordinating the Iditarod Trail Sled Dog Race, an annual long-distance sled dog

race stretching from Anchorage to Nome for a nearly 1,000-mile journey through Alaska over the roughest, most breathtaking terrain in the world. For more information, visit: <u>www.iditarod.com</u>.

Media contact:

Bri Kelly, Thompson & Co. Public Relations 907-903-9350 media@iditarod.com